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6
17:00

2700 m
80.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix De Strasbourg
Rennpreis: 80.000 € (36.000 20.000 11.200 6.400 4.000 1.600 800)
PRIX DE STRASBOURG Breed 3 Class A 80.000. - harnessed. - 2.700 metres (G. P.) 36.000, 20.000, 11.200, 6.400, 4.000, 1.600, 800. For 
8, 9 and years 10, having won at least 160.000, drank not 465.000. 
All horses 

1
2700

A

ML: 97,0

Dreamer De Chenu
8j. b W (Timoko - Revolte De Chenu)

Trainer: Jean-Michel Baudouin
Besitzer: Ecurie Jean-Michel Baudouin
Züchter: M. Franck Pellerot

Louis Baudouin

2021: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    49.590 € 2020: 15 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    62.180 €11,6 312.400 €
21.11 Vincennes 5 11,6 2100A 58.000 23,0 G. Gelormini Marcello Wibb, Helena Di Quattro, Douxor D
13.11 Vincennes 4 13,4 2700B 75.000 46,0 G. Gelormini Firello, Equinoxe, Elite De Jiel
09.11 Vincennes dis 2850B 52.000 63,0 A. Charbonneau Elie De Beaufour, Douxor De Guez, Blues D
03.11 Vincennes 13 14,6 2700B 58.000 23,0 F. Nivard Evariste Du Bourg, Elu De Dompierre, Eliot 
22.10 Vincennes 10 15,7 2875B 60.000 113,0 D. Brohier Victor Ferm, Falco Berry, Payet D.E.

2
ML: 24,0

Douceur Du Chene
8j. black S (Quif De Villeneuve - Karling Du Ch

Trainer: Julien Le Mer
Besitzer: Cl. Guedj
Züchter: M. Claude Guedj

Franck Nivard

2021: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    16.620 € 2020: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    61.780 €11,2 328.390 €
12.12 Vincennes 5 14,1 2875B 64.000 18,0 F. Nivard Fantasia De Ligny, Flamme Vive, Fine Perle
08.11 Vincennes unpl 2100A 67.000 141,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Victor Ferm, Copsi, Domingo D'Ela
23.10 Caen 9 15,0 4400B 65.000 103,0 Guillaume Martin Fakir Du Lorault, Echo De Chanlecy, Bugsy 
16.05 Vitré 10 19,0 3275B 45.000 151,0 J. Le Mer El Tigre Segah, Expresso Good, Franklin Pa
09.05 Vincennes 6 11,9 2100A 67.000 26,0 F. Nivard Calle Crown, Equinoxe Jiel, Decoloration

3
ML: 9,0

Domingo D'Ela
8j. black W (Opium - Presidente)

Trainer: Jean-Philippe Borodajko
Besitzer: E. Pierre
Züchter: G.A.E.C Pierre

Jean-Philippe Borodajko

2021: 10 Starts - 4 Siege - 4 Plätze    158.720 € 2020: 10 Starts - 4 Siege - 3 Plätze    101.460 €10,9 353.210 €
09.12 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte 67.000 2,5 A. Abrivard Eveil Du Chatelet, Be Cool D'Eb, Emir De R
27.11 Vincennes 6 13,7 2700B 67.000 2,0 J.Ph. Borodajko Echo De Chanlecy, Baron Daidou, Decolora
08.11 Vincennes 3 10,9 2100A 67.000 13,0 J.Ph. Borodajko Victor Ferm, Copsi, Domingo D'Ela
27.06 Vincennes 2 12,6 2850B 80.000 2,8 J.Ph. Borodajko Elvis Du Vallon, Domingo D'Ela, Carnaval D
18.06 Vincennes 1 12,8 2700B 58.000 2,7 J.Ph. Borodajko Domingo D'Ela, Datcha, Diva Du Granit

4
ML: 40,0

Ce Retour D'Oscar
9j. b W (Le Retour - Perle Castelets)

Trainer: Ludovic Guitton
Besitzer: L. Guitton
Züchter: M. Ludovic Guitton

Paul-Philippe Ploquin

2021: 19 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    62.090 € 2020: 18 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    39.880 €11,2 391.110 €
12.12 Lyon (À Parilly) 6 19,3 4075B 35.000 P. Callier Crescendis, Big Boss, Be One Des Thirons
05.12 Bordeaux-Le Bou 6 13,8 2650B 49.000 24,0 A. Thomas Fairplay D'Urzy, Douxor De Guez, Be One 
27.11 Vincennes unpl 2700B 67.000 96,0 F. Desmigneux Echo De Chanlecy, Baron Daidou, Decolora
06.11 Chatelaillon-La R 8 14,1 2650B 60.000 12,0 J.Ph. Monclin Fairplay D'Urzy, Day De Bellouet, Dona Viv
15.10 Feurs 6 16,1 3550B 40.000 15,0 P. Callier Duel Du Gers, Calle Crown, Elan Baroque

5
ML: 27,0

Crescendis
9j. b f S (Querido De Blary - Libertatis)

Trainer: Jean-Francois Senet
Besitzer: Th. De Wazieres
Züchter: M. Thierry De Wazieres

Jean-Francois Senet

2021: 17 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    73.260 € 2020: 14 Starts - 0 Siege - 5 Plätze    58.880 €10,7 391.960 €
12.12 Lyon (À Parilly) 1 19,1 4075B 35.000 J.F. Senet Crescendis, Big Boss, Be One Des Thirons
27.11 Vincennes 7 13,7 2700B 67.000 58,0 J.F. Senet Echo De Chanlecy, Baron Daidou, Decolora
08.11 Vincennes unpl 2100A 67.000 26,0 J.F. Senet Victor Ferm, Copsi, Domingo D'Ela
15.10 Feurs 8 16,2 3550B 40.000 25,0 J.F. Senet Duel Du Gers, Calle Crown, Elan Baroque
11.09 Vincennes 6 13,8 2875B 58.000 26,0 J.F. Senet Fleche Du Yucca, Fandango La Nuit, Datch

6
ML: 31,0

Crack Money
9j. b W (Singalo - Quiona)

Trainer: Patrick Terry
Besitzer: M. Maige
Züchter: M. Pierre Riviere

Cedric Terry

2021: 19 Starts - 2 Siege - 5 Plätze    154.050 € 2020: 8 Starts - 4 Siege - 0 Plätze    60.730 €11,4 401.000 €
05.12 Vincennes unpl 2875B 130.000 85,0 Cedric Terry Cleangame, Firello, Freyja Du Pont
24.11 Le Mans 9 13,7 2975B 85.000 50,0 M. Mottier Bad Julry, Gout Baroque, Clarck Sotho
10.11 Nantes 6 12,0 3025B 85.000 45,0 A. Wiels Eddy Du Vivier, Doux Parfum, Eire D'Helios
31.10 Lyon (À Parilly) 3 15,0 2850B 100.000 17,0 Cedric Terry Cleangame, Cristal Du Lupin, Crack Money
20.10 La Capelle unpl 2775B 85.000 15,0 Cedric Terry Gout Baroque, Fly Speed, Dayan Winner

7
ML: 21,0

Baron Daidou
10j. b W (Saxo De Vandel - Orange Douce)

Trainer: Cyril Chenu
Besitzer: Mme L. Legardinier
Züchter: Ecurie Daidou

David Thomain

2021: 10 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    93.340 € 2020: 13 Starts - 3 Siege - 3 Plätze    78.990 €10,5 402.110 €
27.11 Vincennes 2 13,5 2700B 67.000 10,0 M. Abrivard Echo De Chanlecy, Baron Daidou, Decolora
08.11 Vincennes 4 10,9 2100A 67.000 10,0 M. Abrivard Victor Ferm, Copsi, Domingo D'Ela
22.10 Vincennes 6 14,6 2875B 60.000 34,0 C. Chenu Victor Ferm, Falco Berry, Payet D.E.
19.09 Vincennes 5 13,9 2850B 67.000 10,0 M. Abrivard Delfino, Valzer Di Poggio, Crack Money
25.08 Les Sables D'Olo 3 13,0 2800B 36.000 26,0 C. Chenu Ce Retour D'Oscar, Dreamer Boy, Baron Da

8A

ML: 2,0

Decoloration
8j. b S (Prince D'Espace - Maradadi Buissona

Trainer: Jean-Michel Baudouin
Besitzer: Ecurie Jean-Michel Baudouin
Züchter: M. Pierre Pellerot

Eric Raffin

2021: 16 Starts - 4 Siege - 4 Plätze    165.270 € 2020: 17 Starts - 5 Siege - 1 Platz    101.670 €11,2 429.010 €
15.12 Vincennes 1 12,4 2875B 67.000 6,1 G. Gelormini Decoloration, Et Voila De Muze, Dream De 
27.11 Vincennes 3 13,5 2700B 67.000 10,0 G. Gelormini Echo De Chanlecy, Baron Daidou, Decolora
08.11 Vincennes dis 2100A 67.000 14,0 T. Le Beller Victor Ferm, Copsi, Domingo D'Ela
22.10 Vincennes 12 16,2 2875B 60.000 93,0 L. Baudouin Victor Ferm, Falco Berry, Payet D.E.
16.07 Les Sables D'Olo dis 2650A 85.000 32,0 Leo Abrivard Euro Du Chene, Crack Money, Elvis Du Vall

9
ML: 23,0

Cyriel D'Atom
9j. b W (Otello Pierji - Oliga D'Atom)

Trainer: Aimé De Graeve
Besitzer: Stal D'Atom
Züchter: M. Aimé De Graeve

Yoann Lebourgeois

2021: 27 Starts - 10 Siege - 6 Plätze    73.190 € 2020: 20 Starts - 3 Siege - 7 Plätze    60.220 €11,8 434.282 €
15.12 Vincennes 4 12,9 2875B 67.000 38,0 Hanna Huygens Decoloration, Et Voila De Muze, Dream De 
09.12 Mons 2 15,6 2865B 5.000 2,0 Mme Hanna Huygens Cyriel D'Atom
23.11 Mons 1 14,8 2300A 5.000 2,0 Hanna Huygens Cyriel D'Atom, Coeur Baroque
07.11 Argentan 3 15,4 2900B 49.000 25,0 Y. Lebourgeois Eric The Eel, Be One Des Thirons, Cyriel D'
23.10 Mons 5 13,8 2300A 100.000 44,0 Hanna Huygens Eclat De Gloire, Feydeau Seven, Baron Du 

10
ML: 16,0

Carnaval Du Vivier
9j. b W (Ni Ho Ped D'Ombree - Gondole Du Vi

Trainer: Thierry Duvaldestin
Besitzer: Ph. Beauvisage
Züchter: Ecurie Jean Yves Lecuyer

Clement Duvaldestin

2021: 15 Starts - 3 Siege - 5 Plätze    157.180 € 2020: 11 Starts - 8 Siege - 1 Platz    104.690 €11,9 444.290 €
22.11 Vincennes 5 14,8 2700B 80.000 7,3 Cl. Duvaldestin Dexter Chatho, Fairplay D'Urzy, Delfino
15.10 Feurs 4 15,9 3550B 40.000 2,7 Cl. Duvaldestin Duel Du Gers, Calle Crown, Elan Baroque
06.10 Angers 2 15,8 3125B 100.000 14,0 Cl. Duvaldestin Cleangame, Carnaval Du Vivier, Fairplay D'
19.09 Vincennes dis 2850B 67.000 8,6 Cl. Duvaldestin Delfino, Valzer Di Poggio, Crack Money
25.08 Les Sables D'Olo 4 13,0 2800B 36.000 1,5 Cl. Duvaldestin Ce Retour D'Oscar, Dreamer Boy, Baron Da

11
ML: 5,0

Dexter Chatho
8j. b W (Un Amour D'Haufor - Okoyama)

Trainer: Christian Bigeon
Besitzer: Ecurie Christian Bigeon
Züchter: Mlle Charlotte Lallement

Charles-Julien Bigeon

2021: 13 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    95.460 € 2020: 9 Starts - 2 Siege - 4 Plätze    101.640 €11,7 458.050 €
22.11 Vincennes 1 14,6 2700B 80.000 19,0 Ch.J. Bigeon Dexter Chatho, Fairplay D'Urzy, Delfino
01.11 Laval unpl 2875B 60.000 28,0 Ch.J. Bigeon Al Capone Stecca, Diablo De Caponet, Brill
03.10 Laval 5 15,3 2850B 26.000 Ch.J. Bigeon Diable De Vauvert, Feeling Cash, Eliot D'A
16.07 Les Sables D'Olo 8 12,1 2650A 85.000 45,0 Ch.J. Bigeon Euro Du Chene, Crack Money, Elvis Du Vall
19.06 Enghien 9 11,8 2150A 80.000 48,0 Ch.J. Bigeon Feerie Wood, Rebella Matters, Django Du B

12
ML: 4,0

Delfino
8j. b f H (Speedy Blue - Miss Volo)

Trainer: Mathieu Mottier
Besitzer: Ecurie D.M. Mottier
Züchter: M. Dominique Mottier

Mathieu Mottier

2021: 7 Starts - 3 Siege - 1 Platz    119.850 € 2020: 11 Starts - 3 Siege - 0 Plätze    78.100 €12,4 458.600 €
22.11 Vincennes 3 14,7 2700B 80.000 3,1 M. Mottier Dexter Chatho, Fairplay D'Urzy, Delfino
20.10 La Capelle dis 2775B 85.000 3,1 M. Mottier Gout Baroque, Fly Speed, Dayan Winner
19.09 Vincennes 1 13,5 2850B 67.000 2,2 M. Mottier Delfino, Valzer Di Poggio, Crack Money
18.08 Enghien 5 13,6 2875B 130.000 14,0 M. Mottier Dorgos De Guez, Feerie Wood, Davidson D
24.07 Enghien 1 14,8 2875B 80.000 1,3 M. Mottier Delfino, Feydeau Seven, Freyja Du Pont

Ergebnis: Quoten:


